Peggy Hunt (Utah State Bar No. 6060) Chris Martinez (Utah State Bar No. 11152) **DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP**

136 South Main Street, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, UT 84101-1685

Telephone: (801) 933-7360 Facsimile: (801) 933-7373

Email: hunt.peggy@dorsey.com martinez.chris@dorsey.com

Attorneys for Court-Appointed Receiver R. Wayne Klein

UNITED STATES DISCTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH CENTRAL DIVISION

CENTICLE DIVISION	
R. WAYNE KLEIN,	
Plaintiff,	JUDGMENT
v. WILTON BATTLES and JOHN DOES NOS.	2:13-cv-00560
1-5,	The Honorable Tena Campbell
Defendants.	

Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 78B-5-205 and Rule 58A(f) of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, the *Confession of Judgment*, and the *Declaration of R. Wayne Klein*, as Receiver of National Note of Utah, LC, his representatives and/or legal counsel, judgment is hereby entered for R. Wayne Klein, as Receiver of National Noted of Utah, LC and against Wilton Battles in the amount of \$24,876.82. The amount of the judgment shall be increased by the amount of any reasonable costs and attorneys' fees incurred by R. Wayne Klein, as Receiver of National Note of Utah, LC in his execution and satisfaction of this judgment.

DATED this 5th day of May, 2016.

BY THE COURT

Jena Campuel

U.S. District Court Judge